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MONUMENTS IN UNESCO`S LIST
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Indian historical monuments included in the UNESCO's heritage list; and

(b) the amount of revenue/foreign exchange earned from these monuments during each of the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE(KUMARI SELJA)

(a)&(b) Twenty three properties from India are inscribed in the World Heritage List of UNESCO under cultural category, out of which nineteen sites are under control of the Archaeological Survey of India. Their details are given at Annexure I.The State-wise details of revenue/foreign exchange earned from entry fee at Centrally Protected Ticketed World Heritage Sites and other sites is given at Annexure II.
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